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Description

201311220004
59020

11/22/2013
12:33:15

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BROWN
TIJUANA S

34 04 Lot#:1318 Lot:A
Book:34 Pg:04
Sub:OLD
CAHABA IV
FIRST
ADDITION
AND SECOND
ADDITION
PHASE ONE
LAKE ACCESS

201311220004
59020

11/22/2013
12:33:15

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BROWN
TIJUANA S

33 80 Lot#:1318
Book:33 Pg:80
Sub:OLD
CAHABA
PHASE IV

201311220004
59060

11/22/2013
12:39:26

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE COOK
MARGARET
ANGELA

10 97 Lot#:64
Book:10 Pg:97
Sub:CHANDA
TERRACE
THIRD
SECTOR

201311220004
59230

11/22/2013
01:30:29

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

28 37 Lot#:16
Book:28 Pg:37
Sub:HIDDEN
CREEK
TOWNHOMES
PHASE II

201312020004
65520

12/02/2013
11:35:00

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE EAGERTON
THOMAS O

6 163 Lot#:44 Blk:2
Book:6 Pg:163
Sub:SELKIRT
A
SUBDIVISION
OF
INVERNESS

201311250004
60700

11/25/2013
11:59:57

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor QUIT CLAIM
DEED

BANK OF
AMERICA

4 60 Lot#:3 Blk:3
Book:4 Pg:60
Sub:FARRIS
SMITH
SUBDIVISION

201311250004
61440

11/25/2013
01:49:16

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20071121000
532930

201311250004
61450

11/25/2013
01:49:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

VENTURES
TRUST 2013 I
NH

Instr
#:20071121000
532930

201311260004
63330

11/26/2013
01:58:25

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE NICHOLS
BRIAN L

6 40 Lot#:28 Book:6
Pg:40
Sub:KINGWOO
D

201311260004
63330

11/26/2013
01:58:25

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE NICHOLS
BRIAN L

Other:SEE
INST



201311260004
63330

11/26/2013
01:58:25

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE NICHOLS
BRIAN L

6 40 Lot#:27 Book:6
Pg:40
Sub:KINGWOO
D

201312040004
70640

12/04/2013
03:00:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HORNUNG
FREDERICK A

7 14 Lot#:6 Book:7
Pg:14
Sub:SCOTTSD
ALE FIRST
ADDITION

201312090004
73550

12/09/2013
10:21:22

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE ROBERSON
DONNA G

4 13 Lot#:14 Book:4
Pg:13
Sub:FARRIS
ESTATES

201312090004
73550

12/09/2013
10:21:22

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE ROBERSON
DONNA G

Lot#:1 Lot:266
Sub:DUNSTAN
S MAP OF THE
TOWN OF
CALERA

201312090004
75140

12/09/2013
03:52:27

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS DLJ
MORTGAGE
CAPITAL INC

36 107 Instr
#:20130619000
251010

Lot#:17
Book:36
Pg:107
Sub:STONEY
MEADOWS
PHASE 1

201312060004
72210

12/06/2013
11:05:59

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE YORK KEVIN
D

18 106 Lot#:14
Book:18
Pg:106 Sub:ST
CHARLES
PLACE PHASE
IV

201312120004
78940

12/12/2013
01:53:16

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE DYAR
MATTHEW S

6 102 Lot#:23 Book:6
Pg:102
Sub:SHADOW
BROOK

201312120004
78930

12/12/2013
01:48:15

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MOSHER
DARREN

26 85 Lot#:3 Book:26
Pg:85
Sub:WILLOWS
AT CALERA

201312160004
81570

12/16/2013
01:02:47

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HALL GLORIA
W

24 41 Lot#:52 Lot:A
Book:24 Pg:41
Sub:SUMMER
BROOK
SECTOR 5
PHASE 6
RESURVEY
OF LOTS 38-
43 AND 46-61B

201312170004
82990

12/17/2013
03:25:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

Sec:5 Twn:22S
Rng:3W Qt:NW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201312170004
83010

12/17/2013
03:36:24

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

26 144 Lot#:4 Book:26
Pg:144
Sub:SILVER
CREEK
SECTOR 1



201312170004
83020

12/17/2013
03:37:55

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

31 135 Lot#:279
Book:31
Pg:135
Sub:WATERFO
RD VILLAGE
SECTOR 3

201312200004
87390

12/20/2013
01:55:45

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LEWIS JUSTIN 10 88 Instr
#:20070312000
109410

Lot#:52 Blk:2
Book:10 Pg:88
Sub:BERMUDA
LAKE
ESTATES
SECOND
SECTOR
AMENDED
MAP

201312260004
90180

12/26/2013
08:05:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BROWN
TIJUANA S

33 80 Lot#:1318
Book:33 Pg:80
Sub:OLD
CAHABA
PHASE IV

201312260004
90210

12/26/2013
08:05:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HOUSE
CHARLES T

27 49 Lot#:44
Book:27 Pg:49
Sub:HIDDEN
CREEK
TOWNHOMES
PHASE ONE

201401060000
05920

01/06/2014
03:20:16

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SEWELL
MARY

23 87 Lot#:84
Book:23 Pg:87
Sub:COTTAGE
S AT
STONEHAVEN
SECOND
ADDITION
PHASE ONE

201401070000
06190

01/07/2014
10:32:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS RUIZ CELSO Sec:11
Twn:19S
Rng:2E Qt:SE
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201401130000
11230

01/13/2014
09:27:11

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SRMOF II 2012
1 TRUST

Instr
#:20030204000
065140

201401130000
12350

01/13/2014
12:38:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS KESLER
TREVOR PAT

6 141 Lot#:52 Book:6
Pg:141
Sub:DEARING
DOWNS 1ST
ADDITION

201401130000
12400

01/13/2014
12:41:53

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES CARR
JEANETTE B

Instr
#:20120425000
142720


