Search	Criteria Fi	ilters Appli	ed: Party	Seq= 1,0;	Name= SI	CRETA	RY OF HO	USING AN	ID URBAN	N DEVELO	PMENT;
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201311220004 59020	11/22/2013 12:33:15	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BROWN TIJUANA S			34	04		Lot#:1318 Lot:A Book:34 Pg:04 Sub:OLD CAHABA IV FIRST ADDITION AND SECOND ADDITION PHASE ONE LAKE ACCESS
201311220004 59020	11/22/2013 12:33:15	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BROWN TIJUANA S			33	80		Lot#:1318 Book:33 Pg:80 Sub:OLD CAHABA PHASE IV
201311220004 59060	11/22/2013 12:39:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COOK MARGARET ANGELA			10	97		Lot#:64 Book:10 Pg:97 Sub:CHANDA TERRACE THIRD SECTOR
201311220004 59230	11/22/2013 01:30:29	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK			28	37		Lot#:16 Book:28 Pg:37 Sub:HIDDEN CREEK TOWNHOMES PHASE II
201312020004 65520	12/02/2013 11:35:00	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	EAGERTON THOMAS O			6	163		Lot#:44 Blk:2 Book:6 Pg:163 Sub:SELKIRT A SUBDIVISION OF INVERNESS
201311250004 60700	11/25/2013 11:59:57	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	QUIT CLAIM DEED	BANK OF AMERICA			4	60		Lot#:3 Blk:3 Book:4 Pg:60 Sub:FARRIS SMITH SUBDIVISION
201311250004 61440	11/25/2013 01:49:16	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20071121000 532930	
201311250004 61450	11/25/2013 01:49:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	VENTURES TRUST 2013 I NH					Instr #:20071121000 532930	
201311260004 63330	11/26/2013 01:58:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NICHOLS BRIAN L			6	40		Lot#:28 Book:6 Pg:40 Sub:KINGWOO D
201311260004 63330	11/26/2013 01:58:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NICHOLS BRIAN L						Other:SEE INST

201311260004 63330	11/26/2013 01:58:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NICHOLS BRIAN L		6	40		Lot#:27 Book:6 Pg:40 Sub:KINGWOO D
201312040004 70640	12/04/2013 03:00:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HORNUNG FREDERICK A		7	14		Lot#:6 Book:7 Pg:14 Sub:SCOTTSD ALE FIRST ADDITION
201312090004 73550	12/09/2013 10:21:22	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ROBERSON DONNA G		4	13		Lot#:14 Book:4 Pg:13 Sub:FARRIS ESTATES
201312090004 73550	12/09/2013 10:21:22	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ROBERSON DONNA G					Lot#:1 Lot:266 Sub:DUNSTAN S MAP OF THE TOWN OF CALERA
201312090004 75140	12/09/2013 03:52:27	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC		36	107	Instr #:20130619000 251010	Lot#:17 Book:36 Pg:107 Sub:STONEY MEADOWS PHASE 1
201312060004 72210	12/06/2013 11:05:59	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	YORK KEVIN D		18	106		Lot#:14 Book:18 Pg:106 Sub:ST CHARLES PLACE PHASE IV
201312120004 78940	12/12/2013 01:53:16	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DYAR MATTHEW S		6	102		Lot#:23 Book:6 Pg:102 Sub:SHADOW BROOK
201312120004 78930	12/12/2013 01:48:15	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MOSHER DARREN		26	85		Lot#:3 Book:26 Pg:85 Sub:WILLOWS AT CALERA
201312160004 81570	12/16/2013 01:02:47	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HALL GLORIA W		24	41		Lot#:52 Lot:A Book:24 Pg:41 Sub:SUMMER BROOK SECTOR 5 PHASE 6 RESURVEY OF LOTS 38- 43 AND 46-61B
201312170004 82990	12/17/2013 03:25:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK					Sec:5 Twn:22S Rng:3W Qt:NW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201312170004 83010	12/17/2013 03:36:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		26	144		Lot#:4 Book:26 Pg:144 Sub:SILVER CREEK SECTOR 1

201312170004 83020	12/17/2013 03:37:55	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	31	135		Lot#:279 Book:31 Pg:135 Sub:WATERFO RD VILLAGE SECTOR 3
201312200004 87390	12/20/2013 01:55:45	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LEWIS JUSTIN	10	88	109410	Lot#:52 Blk:2 Book:10 Pg:88 Sub:BERMUDA LAKE ESTATES SECOND SECTOR AMENDED MAP
201312260004 90180	12/26/2013 08:05:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BROWN TIJUANA S	33	80		Lot#:1318 Book:33 Pg:80 Sub:OLD CAHABA PHASE IV
201312260004 90210	12/26/2013 08:05:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOUSE CHARLES T	27	49		Lot#:44 Book:27 Pg:49 Sub:HIDDEN CREEK TOWNHOMES PHASE ONE
201401060000	01/06/2014 03:20:16	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SEWELL MARY	23	87		Lot#:84 Book:23 Pg:87 Sub:COTTAGE S AT STONEHAVEN SECOND ADDITION PHASE ONE
201401070000 06190	01/07/2014 10:32:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	RUIZ CELSO				Sec:11 Twn:19S Rng:2E Qt:SE BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201401130000 11230	01/13/2014 09:27:11	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SRMOF II 2012 1 TRUST			Instr #:20030204000 065140	
201401130000 12350	01/13/2014 12:38:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	KESLER TREVOR PAT	6	141		Lot#:52 Book:6 Pg:141 Sub:DEARING DOWNS 1ST ADDITION
201401130000 12400	01/13/2014 12:41:53	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	CARR JEANETTE B			Instr #:20120425000 142720	